508905415 12/05/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI674760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/21/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Binh Thanh NGUYEN	03/20/2017
Vladimir P. MARIN	03/20/2017
Mushtaq Ahmed PATEL	03/29/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	mpany Name: BASF CORPORATION	
Street Address: 100 Park Avenue		
City: Florham Park		
State/Country:	State/Country: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code: 48192		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11370854

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com,lcheung@foley.com

Foley & Lardner LLP **Correspondent Name:**

3000 K Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118876-0276
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Cheung
SIGNATURE:	Laura Cheung
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=1-Assignment Inventors to BASF#page1.tiff source=1-Assignment_Inventors to BASF#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069500 FRAME: 0418 508905415

source=1-Assignment_Inventors to BASF#page3.tiff source=1-Assignment_Inventors to BASF#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069500 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS Nunc Pro Tunc

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into nunc pro tunc as of April 21, 2016 by and between:

Binh Thanh NGUYEN, an individual residing in League City, Texas, Vladimir P. MARIN, an individual residing in Houston, Texas, and Mushtaq Ahmed PATEL, an individual residing in Maharashtra, India (together, the "Assignors"); and

BASF CORPORATION, a corporation, with a principal place of business at 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, NJ 48192 US ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have agreed to cause Assignor to assign and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the patent identified herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the mutual agreements of the parties set forth herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties, intending to be legally bound, and upon the terms set forth herein, agree as follows:

Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, transfer, and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/340,347 (filed on May 23, 2016) including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154, any and all letters patents issuing from continuing, counterparts, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, substitutions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations thereof, any foreign counterparts thereof (collectively, the "Assigned Patents") throughout the world, including any and all causes of action, and rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions. The assignment of the Assigned Patents includes all documents related to the conception, diligence, and reduction to practice of the inventions disclosed therein and all domestic and international patent filing documents.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TANKTARA	AND SIGNATURE OF ASSI	(2) ACARA	. es
Name:	BINH THANH NGUYEN	SIGNATURE	Bol O Nowen
		DATE	3-20-2019
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITE	NESSES	
Name:	BARBARA TSUIE	SIGNATURE	Barliara Isui
٨		DATE	3/20/17
Name:		SIGNATURE	
		DATE	

REEL: 069500 FRAME: 0421

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIG	WOIK .	
Name: VLADIMIR P. MARIN	SIGNATURE	VLadrus O. Klerine
	DATE	3/20/2017
NAME AND SIGNATURE OF WITNE	SSES	
Name: BARBARA TSUIE	SIGNATURE	andine Trués
By the transfer of the transfe		DUNIUMA WALL
	DATE	3/20/17
Name:		3/20/17

NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF ASSIC	<u>INOR</u>	5 50
Name:	MUSHTAQ AHMED PATEL	SIGNATURE	Out 1
		DATE	29th MAKUH 2014
NAME	AND SIGNATURE OF WITN	ESSES	
Name:	RAHUL GARG	SIGNATURE	Rehal Gorg
	3 A	DATE	29 th Mosch, 2017
Name: ABMIEET DEB REY	SIGNATURE	day	
		DATE	24th Marco, 2017

RECORDED: 12/05/2024